## MR1683-578

orm PTO-1595 RECO Rev. 16/02) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	ts and Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  YU CHI JHUANG	2. Name and addres  Name: VPET INT	es of receiving parly(ies) FERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LTD.
[V] Assignment	erger Street Address:	No. 27, Lane 182, Gung Jie Rd.
7/29/2004 Execution Date:	l '	g Township, Taiwan, R.O.C.  address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29	Additional numbers attached? Yes V	)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Morton J. Rosenberg, Es	led:	FR 3.41)\$40.00
Rosenberg, Kleir Internal Address:	& Lee Linclosed	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Cent		nt number:
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9, Signature,	MA .	27 September 2004
Morton J. Rosenberg  Name of Person Signing	Signature er of pages including cover sheet, attachments.	Date 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Customer No. 700117924 04586

**PATENT** REEL: 015182 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

REEL: 015182 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/213,093 , filed 9/14/2004
U.S. Patent No.  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Grack one) III U.S. Patent rights only
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application Identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of first assignor)
The ASSIGNOR(s) reforced to in this agreement is (or ara):  (Full name of first assignor) — Ilauang yu chi (Thuang se family hame)  (Address) NO.3 — LANE COL LAN - WU RU TAT CHUNG TATMAN
(Full name of second assignor, if any)
(1001003)
(FIBI hame of third assignor, if any)
(Address)  (Euli partie of fourth assigner if any)
(Address)
The First ASSICNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) VFET TN/TERNATIONAL GROUP (D. LTD)  (Address of Assignee) ND D LANE & GUNG TIE Bd , KING - JIMG
(Address of Assignee) NO -) LANE 18 TOWN TIE DA LUNG - JING
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this porsement is
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Chook one)
<del></del> -
a partnership  [X a Corporation of Taiwan Depublic of China  (State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNED is:  (Check one) ED an individual
□ a partnership □ a Corporation of
(State or Country)
E3 Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached heroto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 point by each ASSIGNES, and other find out of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention;
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT DIGHTE in the bound of
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlies (organ application), the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlies (organ application).
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of soid ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, resymination and reference and relations and relation,
able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
(Sympature of sole or first assignor)
(Pate)
(Signature of second assignor, if any) (Date)
(Cate)
(Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)